1 1027-S AMH MEYR H2557.2

insert "\$8,610,000"

10

13

2 **SHB 1027** - H AMD TO H REV AMD (H-2490.2/91) 3 158 WITHDRAWN By Representatives R. Meyers, R. King, Orr, G. Fisher, Winsley, 4 5 Dorn, Prentice, Bray, Morris, Jones, Wilson and Rasmussen 6 7 On page 79 of the amendment, line 12, after "Ecology" strike "\$3,044,000" and insert "3,494,000" 8 9 On page 79 of the amendment, line 21, strike "\$8,160,000" and

- 11 **SHB 1027** H AMD TO H REV AMD (H-2490.2/91)
- 12 By Representative R. Meyers

On page 89 of the amendment, line 17, after "(2)" insert "The director shall allocate a portion of the fund to be used exclusively for a marine mammal and bird rehabilitation center. The director shall allocate four hundred thousand dollars for one-time capital costs and fifty thousand dollars for biennial contract staffing costs for this center.

20 <u>(3)</u>"

```
SHB 1027 - H AMD TO H REV AMD (H-2490.2/91)
2
       By Representative R. Meyers
3
       On page 90 of the amendment, beginning on line 3, strike
4
5
   "committee.
       (4))) (3)" and insert "committee.))
6
7
      (4)"
       On page 90 of the amendment, at the beginning of line 17, strike
8
9
   "<u>(4)</u>" and insert "<u>(5)</u>"
```